otherwise specified in Article II, Paragraph B.3. above) of six percent (6%) of the 
Franchisee's gross sales of all goods and services. 

3) Prior to attending initial training, the Franchisee shall pay to the Company a Grand 
Opening Advertising fee of twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500.00). 
Thereafter, the franchisee shall pay a continuing Advertising Fund contribution during 
the term of this Franchise Agreement in an amount to be determined by the Company 
but which shall not exceed two percent (2%) of the Franchisee's gross sales of all